Research & Development (93,778) –

Employee expenses (549,380) –

General Administration expenses (193,155) (38,573)

Loss before income tax (830,454) (38,573)

Income tax expense – –

Loss for the year (830,454) (38,573)

Other comprehensive income – –

Total comprehensive income attributable to members
of the entity (830,454) (38,573)

Note: The Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the notes
to the financial information.

Historical and Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is the historical audited Statement of Financial Position of the Consolidated Entity as at 31 March
2015 and the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 March 2015. The Pro-Forma Statement of
Financial Position has been prepared to illustrate the effects of the Offer and assumes completion of the
Pro-Forma transactions set out in Note 6.2 as if they had occurred on 31 March 2015.

NOTE

AUDITED
CONSOLIDATED

ENTITY
31-MAR-15

$

PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

MINIMUM
$

PRO-FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

MAXIMUM
$

UNAUDITED
PRO-FORMA

POSITION
MINIMUM

$

UNAUDITED
PRO-FORMA

POSITION
MAXIMUM

$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6.3 297,185 4,384,108 7,204,108 4,681,293 7,501,293

Trade and other receivables 6.4 371,231 (350,000) (350,000) 21,231 21,231

Capital Raising Costs 6.5 477,808 (477,808) (477,808) – –

Total current assets 1,146,224 3,556,300 6,376,300 4,702,524 7,522,524

Non-current assets

Intangible assets 6.6 295,727 7,223,333 7,223,333 7,519,060 7,519,060

Total non-current assets 295,727 7,223,333 7,223,333 7,519,060 7,519,060

Total assets 1,441,951 10,779,633 13,599,633 12,221,584 15,041,584

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 6.7 577,325 – – 577,325 577,325

Total current liabilities 577,325 – – 577,325 577,325

Net assets 864,626 10,779,633 13,599,633 11,644,259 14,464,259

EQUITY

Issued capital 6.8 1 12,361,978 15,181,978 12,361,979 15,181,979

Preference shares 6.8 1,582,345 (1,582,345) (1,582,345) – –

Reserves 6.9 264,600 484,400 484,400 748,800 748,800

Accumulated losses 6.10 (982,320) (484,400) (484,400) (1,466,520) (1,466,520)

Total equity 864,626 10,779,633 13,599,633 11,644,259 14,464,259

PARADIGM BIOPHARMACEUTICALS PROSPECTUS 41

The Consolidated Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position represents the Audited Statement of Financial
Position as at 31 March 2015 adjusted for the Pro-Forma transactions outlined in Note 6.2 relating to the issue
of shares pursuant to this Prospectus and other transactions. The Statement of Financial Position should be
read in conjunction with the notes to the financial information.

6.1 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies